		1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradematic 3499	.ed documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	1
Bruce Richter	Name: Panavise Products, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7540 Colbert Drive	
Execution Date(s) 4/7/2008	- U	E
Assignment Merger		E
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Reno</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 89511	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210. <u>000111</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Additional numbers <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm</u>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Additional numbers <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm</u>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Additional numbers <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finction of the charged to deposit account Finction of the charged to deposit account Finction of the charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Additional numbers <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm         Internal Address:         Street Address:         1301 Dove # 450         City:         Newport Beach	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finction of the charged to deposit account Finction of the charged to deposit account Finction of the charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm         Internal Address:         Street Address:         1301 Dove # 450	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm         Internal Address:         Street Address:         1301 Dove # 450         City:         Newport Beach         State:       Zip:92660	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm         Internal Address:         Street Address:         1301 Dove # 450         City:       Newport Beach         State:       CA         Zip:92660         Phone Number:       949-752-2522	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm         Internal Address:         Internal Address:         Street Address: 1301 Dove # 450         City: Newport Beach         State: CA       Zip:92660         Phone Number: 949-752-2522         Fax Number: 949-752-0439         Email Address:         9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Allan Grant - The Walker Law Firm         Internal Address:         Street Address:         1301 Dove # 450         City: Newport Beach         State: CA       Zip:92660         Phone Number: 949-752-2522         Fax Number: 949-752-0439         Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name <u>84/C6/2006 HJAHA1 89999941 2938/A29</u> A1 EC:4821 A17/2008 A0.99 DF	

¥

• -

٠,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020871 FRAME: 0726

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Bruce Richter of Panavise Products, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the field of Mounts for a Flexible Electronic Device Mount that can hold devices like I-Pods and MP3 Players that have protective skins or no protective skin, which an application for a United States Patent entitled Flexible Electronic Device Mount is to be filed;

WHEREAS, Panavise Products, Inc. a Nevada Corporation, having its principal place of business at 7540 Colbert Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by way of Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement, assigned, sold, transferred, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application as identified above, including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Patents of the United States, and patents and similar protection in countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention(s) and said application, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals and substitutions thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits predicated on, accruing, or to accrue from said invention(s) and said application, for the full term or terms for which said patents or similar protections may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) and said application in ASSIGNORS' names, or in ASSIGNEE'S name, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Patents on said inventions to the ASSIGNEE as owner of full and exclusive right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 4-7-08

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF

Bruce Richter

ERASMUS, personally appeared, SLUCE RICHTER

1)ANCIANNE 0} personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature



D. ERASMUS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 05-100184-2 - Expires August 5, 2009

Page 1 of 1

## **RECORDED: 04/18/2008**

## PATENT REEL: 020871 FRAME: 0727